https://cwoutcomes.acf.hhs.gov/cwodatasite/
https://cwoutcomes.acf.hhs.gov/cwodatasite/
https://www.acf.hhs.gov/cb/data-research/child-maltreatment

FCCM staff were provided a survey link to share with any stakeholder which may not have had 
an email address in FACES. Three hundred and forty-eight (348) surveys were completed by 
stakeholders.  

All survey responses were sent to FCCM Oversight, FCCM Quality Assurance, Children’s 
Division Circuit Managers, and Children’s Division Regional Field Operations Specialists for 
local continuous quality improvement conversations.

[...]

54 10 12 12 88 27% 

11 I have someone, other than 
my case manager, who I can 
talk with if I need support or 
help. 

37 9 15 27 88 47% 

12 Agency involvement has 
made a positive impact in my 
family. 

56 8 13 11 88 27% 

Resource Parent Survey Responses 

One hundred and ninety-six (196) survey responses were received from Resource Parents.  All 
surveys displayed below were answered in their entirety.  Thirty-three (33) surveys were unable 
to be displayed.  

Resource Parent Survey 
Responses 

Question 
# 

Strongly 
Disagree